BILL NO. XXXX

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE AWARD OF BID NO. 2019-031 FOR THE ACQUISITION OF A UNITRENDS DATA BACK UP SOLUTION FROM ALEXANDER OPEN SYSTEMS, INC. AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR THE SAME ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI IN THE AMOUNT OF \$137,156.22.

WHEREAS, the City of Lee's Summit's (the "City") backup and recovery solution is a key component of its Information Technologies infrastructure, and cyber security framework; and,

WHEREAS, the City's existing backup solution does not meet the current needs of the City in the areas of capacity, functionality, or ease of use, and is nearing its end of life; and,

WHEREAS, after extensive research, the City determined that the Unitrends solution was determined to be the most complete backup and recovery system based on the requirements established by City ITS staff; and,

WHEREAS, the City issued Bid No. 2019-031 for the acquisition of a Unitrends solution; and,

WHEREAS, as of the closing of the time for submission of bids, a total of 4 suppliers submitted bids; and,

WHEREAS, of the bids received, Alexander Open Systems (AOS) has been determined to be the lowest and most responsible bidder for Bid No. 2019-031.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT. MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri hereby authorizes the award of Bid No. 2019-031 to Alexander Open Systems, Inc. (AOS) for the acquisition of the Unitrends data backup and recovery solution in the amount of \$137,156.22.

SECTION 2. The Agreement by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri and AOS for the services contained in Bid No. 2019-031, generally for the acquisition of the Unitrends data backup and recovery solution, in an amount of \$137,156.22, said agreement being attached as Exhibit A and incorporated by reference be and is approved and the City Manager is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the City.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and adoption, and approval by the Mayor.

BILL NO. XXXX

SECTION 4. Should any section, sentence, or clause of this Ordinance be declared invalid or unconstitutional, such declaration shall not affect the validity of the remaining sections,		
PASSED by the City Council of Lee's Summit, Miss 2018.	souri, this day of	·
	 Mayor <i>William A. Baird</i>	
ATTEST:	,	
City Clerk <i>Trisha Fowler Arcuri</i>		
APPROVED by the Mayor of said city this	day of	, 2018.
	 Mayor <i>William A. Baird</i>	
ATTEST:	a,ca	
 City Clerk <i>Trisha Fowler Arcuri</i>		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
	aniel R. White	